Gas Discharge Tubes
PG8DAT Series
Broadband devices
CATV and satelitte equipment
SPD and MDF module
Base station and antenna
Power supply and RF systems
Description

DC Breakdown
in Volts
(@100V/s)
Impulse
Breakdown
in Volts
(@1kV/˜s)
Capacitance
(@1KHz)
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(@8/20˜s)
Max.(V) Max.
PG8DATN230A 230 800 ≤1.5 pf
5.0 kA850
1050
1200
Electrical Characteristics
≤1.5 pf
≤1.5 pf
≤1.5 pf
±20%
PG8DATN350A 350±20%
Insulation
Resistance
Min.
1GΩ
100V
DC
100V
PG8DATN470A
PG8DATN600A
470±20%
600±20%
100V
100V
PG8DATN090A 90±25% 700 50V ≤1.5 pf
1 of 3
(8x10mm)
PG8DAT Series
PG8DATN230B 230 800 ≤1.5 pf
10.0 kA850
1050
1200
≤1.5 pf
≤1.5 pf
≤1.5 pf
±20%
PG8DATN350B 350±20% 1GΩ
100V
100V
PG8DATN470B
PG8DATN600B
470±20%
600±20%
100V
100V
PG8DATN090B 90±25% 700 50V ≤1.5 pf
Nominal
Discharge
Current
(1sec/50Hz)